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Garant uni

UNI Z-Tower stationary U-shape, Type: SM

Order data

Order number 955454 SM
GTIN 4062406785512
[tem class 9GC
Description

Version:

Semi-high UNI Z-Tower with 25 mm thick bamboo worktop. All sides inside and outside with
perforated panels OO 9x9 mm on a 37 mm grid for attaching perforated panel accessories and
Easyfix hooks and holders. Brush strip at the rear for routing cables and additional cable pass-
through. Presentable modular provision system for direct access to work materials and quick
visualisation of information. Versatile and general-purpose use for various different applications
and fittings. Fitting of drawers only possible in size M.

Colour:

Two-tone powder-coated, silver combined with anthracite RAL 7016. Not configurable.
Note:

Accessories such as marking boards, attachments, pictograms, storage shelves, drawers, doors
and push handles can be found under No. 955474 — 955499,

Technical description

Width 750 mm
Usable depth 510 mm
Series Z-Tower
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Usable width

Weight

Depth

Height

Usable height of tower compartment
Worktop thickness

Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval
Height adjustment interval

Type of product

540 mm
69 kg
750 mm
945 mm
850 mm
25 mm
9x9
37

Perforated panel tower
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