#### Garant UNITUNE

# **UNI Z-Tower stationary U-shape, Type: SM**



## **Order data**

Order number	955454 SM
GTIN	4062406785512
Item class	9GC

# **Description**

### Version:

Semi-high UNI Z-Tower with 25 mm thick bamboo worktop. All sides inside and outside with perforated panels  $\square$  9x9 mm on a 37 mm grid for attaching perforated panel accessories and Easyfix hooks and holders. Brush strip at the rear for routing cables and additional cable pass-through. Presentable modular provision system for direct access to work materials and quick visualisation of information. Versatile and general-purpose use for various different applications and fittings. Fitting of drawers only possible in size M.

### **Colour:**

Two-tone **powder-coated**, silver combined with anthracite RAL 7016. **Not configurable**.

#### Note:

Accessories such as marking boards, attachments, pictograms, storage shelves, drawers, doors and push handles can be found under No. 955474 – 955499.

# **Technical description**

Width	750 mm
Usable depth	510 mm
Series	Z-Tower

Usable width	540 mm
Weight	69 kg
Depth	750 mm
Height	945 mm
Usable height of tower compartment	850 mm
Worktop thickness	25 mm
Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval	9×9
Height adjustment interval	37
Type of product	Perforated panel tower